At PART \_\_ of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of New York, at the Courthouse thereof, located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York on \_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

Present	
Honorable	
Justice of the Supreme Court	•

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

CANAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.,	
PLAINTIFF,	
against	Index No. 654711/2019
GRAHAM CHASE ROBINSON	
DEFENDANT.	

## [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO STAY, MOTION TO DISMISS, AND/OR MOTION TO STRIKE

The Court having reviewed and considered Defendant's Motion to Stay, Motion to Dismiss, and/or Motion to Strike, including the accompanying Affidavit of Graham Chase Robinson, dated December 13, 2019, the exhibits annexed thereto, and the Memorandum of Law in Support of Defendant's Motion to Stay, Motion to Dismiss, and/or Motion to Strike, it is hereby

**ORDERED** that the instant proceeding, entitled *Canal Productions, Inc. v. Graham Chase Robinson*, Index No. 654711/2019, is hereby stayed until final judgment is entered in the proceeding in the Southern District of New York entitled *Graham Chase Robinson v. Robert De Niro and Canal Productions, Inc.*, Case No. 1:19-cv-09156 [or, in the alternative, the instant

proceeding, entitled *Canal Productions, Inc. v. Graham Chase Robinson*, Index No. 654711/2019, is hereby dismissed in favor of the proceeding in the Southern District of New York entitled *Graham Chase Robinson v. Robert De Niro and Canal Productions, Inc.*, Case No. 1:19-cv-09156]; and it is further

**ORDERED** that Paragraphs 1, 2, and 5 of the Prayer for Relief set forth in the Complaint in the instant proceeding are hereby stricken; and it is further

**ORDERED** that the section of the Complaint in the instant proceeding entitled "Binging, Loafing, and Theft of Time," comprised of Paragraphs 55 through 63, is hereby stricken; and it is further

**ORDERED** that the Fourth Cause of Action ("Fraud") set forth in the Complaint in the instant proceeding is hereby dismissed with prejudice.

SO ORDERED.

ENTER:		
	J.S.C.	